06-17-2003

ITORNEY DOCKET NO: LAT0010US

HEET

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

102474819		
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	NT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(a) Weijia Wu	Name: Lattice Semicondutor Corporation Street Address: 5555 N.E. Moore Ct. City: Hillsboro, OR 97124-6421 Country: USA	
Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Name: Street Address:	
Other Execution Date: 6/6/03	City: State: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) - Title: INTEGRATED CIRCUIT INCLUDING EXTERNAL ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS WITH LOW INSERTION LOSS	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional n	umbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marc R. Ascolese Firm: CAMPBELL STEPHENSON ASCOLESE LLP Address: 4807 Spicewood Springs Rd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Address: Bldg. 4, Suite 201 City Austin State TX Zip 78759	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 502306 Charge Deposit Account 502306 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502306 any amounts overpaid	
All FC:8021 40.00 DA 8 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Marc R. Ascolese 42,268 Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 6/1/03 Date	

Attorney Docket No.: LAT0010US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1		
of	PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA	
55 N.E. Mooi	niconductor Corporation, a Delaware corporation, re Ct., Hillsboro, OR 97124-6421, its successors roughout the world in my invention in:	
	XTERNAL ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS SERTION LOSS	
tions and pate and extension authorize the ntion, and to execute all pa- merally to do es, at their re- countries; an	patent application on or about the date of this ents of every country for said invention, including is thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from above-named assignee to apply for patents of claim all rights of priority without further apers useful in connection with said United States everything possible to aid said assignee, their equest and expense, in obtaining and enforcing and I request that the United States Patent and said invention to the above-named assignee, its	
f June Wi	Warsh lus EIJIA WU	
U personally person(s) who me that he by his/her/their person(s) act	known to me or proved to me on the basis of hose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within ne/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or ted, executed the instrument. ITNUSS my hand and official seal. GNATURE OF NOTARY	
	before U personally person(s) wo me that I be person(s) according to the person(s) where the person(s) according to the person(s) according to the person(s) where the person(s) according to the person to the pers	

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/09/2003

PATENT REEL: 014164 FRAME: 0975